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NEDAA - Changing Communities 

3/4" video, 1989, NNBY, colour, sound, 27 min. 47 sec. 

This program features items on both Fort Selkirk and Klukshu. 
Selkirk is examined from a historical and archaeological 
perspective. Klukshu is also examined from a historical 
perspective and contempoary issues confronting the community are 
also discussed. 

Archives has one 3/4" video master designated for storage and one 
1/2" VHS viewing copy. VHS and Beta circulating copies are 
available at the A/V Unit. 

Subject headings: Fort Selkirk, Klukshu Village, 
Indians of North America - Yukon Territory, 
Indians of North America - Settlements 

Video number: V-199 
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Catalogue Number: V-199 

DETAILED LISTING SHEET 

Program title: NEDAA - Changing Communities 

Time/Footage 

0:00 

0:25 

0:45 

0:58 

1:30 

2:21 

4:25 

4:44 

7:15 

7:41 

8;06 

9:30 

11:00 

11:30 

12:24 

Description Format (Colour/ 
bw/mag/opt/sil) 

Joanne Henry introduces item colour, sound 
on Fort Selkirk 

Footage from 'Wake' 
collection of Fort Selkirk 

Views of Fort Selkirk today 

Dan Van Bibber commenting on 
history of Fort Selkirk 

Dig at Fort Selkirk, 
examining artefacts 

Norm Easton commenting on 
archaeological findings 

Comments from Eugene Johnny, 
dig 
worker 

Maria Van Bibber, Harry 
McGinty, and Franklin 
Roberts comment 

Donna Darbyshire with 
closing comments on the Fort 
Selkirk segment 

Joanne Henry introduces item 
on Klukshu 

Views of the Klukshu area 

Elder John Adamson tells of 
how Klukshu was discovered 

Women cleaning fish 

Archival footage of Klukshu 
area 

Chuck Hume reflects on 
Klukshu 

black and 
white 

colour 
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12:52 

14:25 

15:10 

15:45 

16:05 

17:37 

20:20 

20:54 

21:54 

23:00 

27:47 

Catalogue Number: V-199 

More footage of days gone by 
at Klukshu and Dalton Post 

Catching salmon and prepping 
for drying 

Old images - catching salmon 

Marry McKiddy and sister 
Jesse Joe talk of Klukshu in 
the olden days 

Footage of Klukshu in the 
40's 

Non-Natives sport fishing at 
Klukshu · 

Marg Jackson talks about 
fish processing 

Entertainment/ Games/ 
Horseshoes 

Tourists visiting Klukshu 

Barb Joe talks about tourism 
in Klukshu 

End 

black and 
white 

colour 

black and 
white 

colour 




