## NEDAA - Changing Communities

3/4" video, 1989, NNBY, colour, sound, 27 min. 47 sec.

This program features items on both Fort Selkirk and Klukshu. Selkirk is examined from a historical and archaeological perspective. Klukshu is also examined from a historical perspective and contempoary issues confronting the community are also discussed.

Archives has one 3/4" video master designated for storage and one 1/2" VHS viewing copy. VHS and Beta circulating copies are available at the A/V Unit.

Subject headings: Fort Selkirk, Klukshu Village,

Indians of North America - Yukon Territory,

Indians of North America - Settlements

Video number: V-199

Catalogue Number: V-199

## DETAILED LISTING SHEET

Program title: NEDAA - Changing Communities

Time/Footage	Description	Format (Colour/ bw/mag/opt/sil)
0:00	Joanne Henry introduces item on Fort Selkirk	colour, sound
0:25	Footage from 'Wake' collection of Fort Selkirk	
0:45	Views of Fort Selkirk today	
0:58	Dan Van Bibber commenting on history of Fort Selkirk	
1:30	Dig at Fort Selkirk, examining artefacts	
2:21	Norm Easton commenting on archaeological findings	
4:25	Comments from Eugene Johnny, dig worker	
4:44	Maria Van Bibber, Harry McGinty, and Franklin Roberts comment	
7:15	Donna Darbyshire with closing comments on the Fort Selkirk segment	
7:41	Joanne Henry introduces item on Klukshu	
8;06	Views of the Klukshu area	
9:30	Elder John Adamson tells of how Klukshu was discovered	
11:00	Women cleaning fish	
11:30	Archival footage of Klukshu area	black and white
12:24	Chuck Hume reflects on Klukshu	colour

12:52	More footage of days gone by at Klukshu and Dalton Post	
14:25	Catching salmon and prepping for drying	colour
15:10	Old images - catching salmon	black and white
15:45	Marry McKiddy and sister Jesse Joe talk of Klukshu in the olden days	colour
16:05	Footage of Klukshu in the 40's	
17:37	Non-Natives sport fishing at Klukshu	
20:20	Marg Jackson talks about fish processing	
20:54	Entertainment/ Games/ Horseshoes	
21:54	Tourists visiting Klukshu	
23:00	Barb Joe talks about tourism in Klukshu	
27:47	End	